
MANUFACTURES 

are as follows: motor vehicles 98.9 p.c, motor vehicle parts 96.1 p .c , heavy electrical 
machinery 91.0 p .c , rubber goods 81.3 p .c , telecommunications equipment 79.2 p.c, 
primary iron and steel 78.4 p .c , iron castings 70.7 p.c, fruit and vegetable preparations 
65.6 p .c , aircraft and parts 64.9 p .c , miscellaneous paper products 63.0 p.c, sheet metal 
products 59.0 p .c , printing and bookbinding 58.5 p.c, brass and copper products 58.3 p.c, 
industrial machmery 57.1 p .c , acids, alkalies and salts 53.8 p .c , paper boxes and bags 
52.1 p .c , furniture 50.5 p .c , and miscellaneous chemical products 50.0 p.c 

There are also a number of medium-sized industries with a total Canadian production 
of over $100,000,000 in which Ontario dominated: agricultural implements to the extent 
of 92.4 p .c , soaps and washing compounds 88.4 p.c, refrigerators, vacuum cleaners, etc., 
80.1 p .c , household and office machinery 73.9 p.c, hardware, tools and cutlery 71.6 p.c, 
heating and cooking apparatus 69.6 p .c , and confectionery 56.5 p.c. 

The manufacturing industries of Ontario in 1955 reported $9,617,642,961 as the 
selling value of factory shipments, an increase of 12.7 p.c. over the previous year. Thia 
was the highest on record and exceeded the previous high attained in 1953 by 8.3 p.c. 
Accompanying the increase in shipments was an increase of 2.5 p.c. in the number of 
employees which totalled 613,872 in 1955. 

5.—Statistics of the Leading Industries of Ontario 1955 

NOTE.—Comparable figures for 1954 have not been published in the Canada Year Book but are available from 
DBS publication General Review of the Manufacturing Industries of Canada 1954' 

Motor vehicles 
Non-ferrous metal smelting and 

refining 
Primary iron and steel 
Pulp and paper 
Slaughtering and meat packing 
Petroleum products 
Motor vehicle parts 
Rubber goods, including footwear. 
Aircraft and parts 
Telecommunication equipment . . . 
Machinery, heavy electrical 
Miscellaneous electrical apparatus 

and supplies 
Fruit and vegetable preparations.. 
Sheet metal products 
Butter and cheese 
Machinery, industrial 
Printing and publishing 
Furniture 
Castings, iron 
Brass and copper 
Bread and other bakery products. 
Printing and bookbinding 
Miscellaneous food preparations... 
Boxes and bags, paper 
Miscellaneous chemical products, 

n.e.s 
Refrigerators, vacuum cleaners 

and appliances 
Miscellaneous paper goods 
Agricultural implements 
Hardware, tools and cutlery 
Breweries 
Acids, alkalies and salts 
Flour mills 
Soaps, washing compounds and 

cleaning preparations 
Tobacco processing and packing... 
Railway rolling-stock 
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No. No. 

9 32,491 

9 10,595 
18 23,369 
41 19,108 
56 8,740 
14 5,456, 

108 18,813 
42 15,106 
23 19,036 
85 13,344 
47 20,357 

98 10,908 
201 10,804 
190 11,314 
461 7,466 
189 13,228 
299 13,527 
712 15,088 
92 9,831 
91 5,301 

842 14,581 
771 12,996 
111 4,285 
104 7,447 

130 4,839 

56 7,655 
119 6,735 
31 10,859 

272 9,731 
21 3,293 
21 4,455 
45 2,016 

70 3,138 
10 1,612 
13 5,726 

131,049,092 

43,368,237 
102,907,093 
83,226,439 
31,382,574 
23,840,217 
70,811,811 
53,895,965 
77,331,466 
40,976,136 
75,623,014 

37,299,630 
26,427,874 
40,096,857 
22,316,516 
49,007,631 
52,575,335 
43,767,818 
36,747,202 
19,801,401 
38,462,549 
42,031,349 
13,515,544 
24,021,898 

18,437,653 

24,618,410 
21,645,026 
39,447,957 
34,219,823 
14,488,568 
17,876,310 
6,389,800 

12,130,847 
3,428,168 

21,053,889 

Cost at Plant 
of Materials 

Used 

626,514.547 

256,783,209 
171,581,869 
167,312,533 
243,146,755 
183,614,354 
144,231,441 
112,162,510 
100,513,012 
127,534,970 
66,635,308 

80,170,090 
92,750,395 
81,284,310 
107,002,656 
61,038,874 
36,958,228 
61,194,442 
59,724,787 
87,350,242 
54,169,161 
43,500,618 
75,190,639 
66,353,996 

47,714,441 

51,260,785 
58,685,127 
55,355,001 
35,515,579 
20,417,659 
30,991,574 
75,743,399 

40,278,638 
75,926,144 
49,635,074 

Value 
Added by 

Manufacture 

218,573,605 
228,709,663 
209,562,479 
76,940,650 

111,638,401 
124,702,990 
151,674,057 
125,984,113 
85,120,352 

110,935,543 

75,164,084 
64,907,714 
70,490,712 
39,896,128 
83,390,729 
95,156,027 
68,760,514 
68,937,322 
38,443,888 
62,217,114 
73,076,895 
38,630,768 
44,352,162 

55,605,926 

49,340,027 
48,560,622 
50,109,735 
59,598,910 
72,616,224 
52,176,835 
14,556,486 

47,501,506 
8,488,102 

32,559,228 

Selling Value 
of Factory 
Shipments 

897,044,382 

492,930,068 
412,013,769 
401,749,103 
321,452,118 
305,587,774 
274,068,620 
262,157,593 
229,943,128 
208,665,818 
180,540,736 

159,963,621 
153,580,451 
153,471,849 
150,108,668 
144,554,309 
133,240,955 
132,115,815 
129,285,300 
126,223,042 
120,458,289 
117,547,549 
115,738,579 
111,316,154 

109,049,859 

108,659,268 
108,380,913 
105,283,706 
95,637,098 
94,470,237 
92,645,255 
90,998,121 

88,510,571 
84,649,307 
83,079,946 


